

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2010

CHOITH NANIKRAM HARCHANDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Miten Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with W.P.(Crl.)No.46 of 2010.  
In the meantime, the petitioner shall  
not be arrested in connection with Case  
No.72/RA/2009, pending before the IIIrd Court,  
Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Esplanade,  
Mumbai.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master