

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 85 OF 2010

SRI PRAKASH AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.)No.74 of 2010.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall
not be arrested in connection with File No.121/INT/
DGCEI/HQ/07, initiated under Section 13 of the
Central Excise Act, 1944.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master