

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.36 OF 2011

SUMEET SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

With W.P. (Crl.) No.37/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (Crl.) No.36 of 2011

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.89
of 2010.

Let the copy of this petition be served on the Union
of India through the Central Bureau of Investigation. Such
service may be effected on the learned Standing Counsel for
the Central Bureau of Investigation. Let the matter be
listed on next Friday, i.e. 18th February, 2011, to consider
the question of grant of bail.

W.P. (Crl.) No.37 of 2011

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.89
of 2010.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested
in connection with RC 1202010A0001, pending before Special
Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master