

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP. NO.4963 OF 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.74 OF 2010

CHOITH NANIKRAM HARCHANDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for directions, being Crl.M.P. No.4963 of 2011. Since Mr. Naresh Kaushik is appearing for the Union of India and the I.O. Unit, Chhatrapati Shivaji International Airport, Sahar, Mumbai, the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the present Writ Petition (Crl.) No.74 of 2010 and since Mrs. Asha G. Nair is appearing on behalf of the State of Maharashtra, the third respondent, service of notice on all the respondents is dispensed with. The matter may be treated as ready, as far as service is concerned. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the application within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let Crl.MP. No.4963 of 2011, be listed separately for consideration after three weeks.

Let Writ Petition (Crl.) No.88 of 2010, which is listed today as Item No.14, be also listed for consideration along with this matter.

The respondents in the writ petition will also be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within

the same period.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master