

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP. NO.4963 OF 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.74 OF 2010

CHOITH NANIKRAM HARCHANDANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For discharging the bail bonds and office report)

With W.P. (Crl.) No.88 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and intervention and ad-interim orders and bail and office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the respondents are duly represented, let the matter be treated to be ready as regards service. Let the writ petition be listed for final disposal on 14th July, 2011. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the writ petition within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

As far as the Writ Petition (Crl.) No.88 of 2010, is concerned, the matter be de-tagged from the Writ Petition (Crl.) No.74 of 2010, and be listed separately for consideration of prayer for interim relief on 26th April, 2011. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the writ petition within 15th April, 2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 21st April, 2011. Let the matter be listed at the top on the next date.

