

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2010

CHOITH NANIKRAM HARCHANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for an application for discharge and stay of arrest
and permission to file addl.documents and stay and Office Report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.)NO.85 of 2010

((with appln.(s) for stay of arrest and permission to file
addl.documents and office report))

W.P.(Crl.)No.66 of 2011

W.P.(Crl.)No.36 of 2010

(with appln.(s) for bail and office report)

W.P.(Crl.)No.37 of 2011

W.P.(Crl.)No.101 of 2011

W.P.(Crl.)No.74 of 2011

W.P.(Crl.)No.84 of 2011

W.P.(Crl.)No.87 of 2011

[(with appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)]

W.P.(Crl.)No.102 of 2011

(with appln.(s) for permission and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.)No.51 of 2011

(with appln.(s)for directions and office report)

WITH

CRLMP.No.10673 of 2011 in W.P.(Crl.)No.76 of 2011

(for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
In WR 74, 66 of 10

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujay N.Kantawala, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Contd..2/-

Wr 85/10

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujay N.Kantawala, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

WR 66/11 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay N.Kantawala, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

WR 76/11 Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
WP74/10 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
UOI Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.-on-record.

WR 74/10 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kaushik, Adv.

WP(Crl.) 36&37 of 11 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Harsh N.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
CBI Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.on-record.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
wr 74/10etc. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. D.L, Chidaranda, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

-3-

WP(Crl.)74/10,66/11 etc.

WR 36/11 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

in WR 74/10 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till 25th
July, 2011.
To be taken up after the 'fresh matters'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar